From: Nancy Dhunna Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Court No. 1 Aligarh.

To,

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad Allahabad.

Through: The District Judge, Aligarh

Sub: **Regarding replies to objections raised for purchase of Flat.**

Sir,

Most respectfully and humbly it is submitted that I have applied for permission of the Hon'ble Court for purchase of Flat vide application dated 15-12-2021. Replies to various objections raised are as follows:

S.N o.	Objection	Reply
1.	In point no. 11 , cost price of car is 54,58,139 has been stated.	Due to typographical error car has been typed instead of Flat.
2.	Whether Car loan has been repaid ?	Yes, Car Loan has been repaid in month of May 2021 (Loan Closure letter annexed)
3.	Measurement unit of Plot	Tentative Super Area is 1081.67 sq. feet and tentative Carpet Area is 643.04 sq. feet
4.	Loan Arrangement Letter	Loan arrangement letter is annexed
5.	Details of Source of amount required to purchase the stated plot	Cost Price of Plot : Rs. 54,58,139/- Loan amount: Rs. 43,77,000/- Cash Down Payment : Will be paid from my Salary Account (Account No. 35469467789) and FD Account number 40410058990 worth Rs 2,00,000/- and FD Account number 39646699255 worth Rs 4,00,000/

With utmost faith in your authority I request you to take necessary action in the above mentioned matter. I will be highly obliged for the same. With Regards

Yours obediently

Hower Druma

(Nancy Dhunna) Additional Civil Judge (SD) Court No. 1 Aligarh

Encl: 1) Car Loan Closure Letter2) Falt/Plot Arrangement Letter